FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FOR OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS	Falent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
I. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Timothy A. Abbott	Name: Irrigation Systems Inc.
2-2-04 FINANCE SOFTING	Internal Address: 02 - 04 - 2004
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 102661703
Security Agreement Change of Name	1124 North Kaley Street
Other	City: South Bend State: In. 46628
Execution Dates: 26 January 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es)  attached?  Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Abbo	nt-2
If this document is being filed together with a new application is:	n, the execution date of the application .
A. Patent Application No. Previous Recordation	B. Patent No.(s)
·	U.S. D475,434S
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr.	1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Law Department	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1/2004 DBYRNE 00000125 D475434	8. Deposit account number:
Steet Address: 40.00 DP	o. Deposit account number.
2112 Mishawaka Avenue P.O. Box 4721	
City: South Bend State: IN Zip: 46634	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.    Output  Description:	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Leo H. McCormick, Jr.	January 27, 2004

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Irrigation Systems Inc., an Indiana corporation having its principal place of business at 1124 North Kaley Street, South Bend, Indiana 46628, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I: Timothy A. Abbott, 1124 North Kaley Street, South Bend, Indiana 46628 confirm my obligation to and hereby do sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled "Irrigation System" covered by United States Patent No. 6,619,565B1 and to an invention entitled "Adjustable Head for a Sprinkler" covered by United States Patent No. D475,434S.

Date: /-26-04

Timothy A. Abbott

State of Indiana)

) ss:

**RECORDED: 02/02/2004** 

County of St. Joseph)

I hereby certify that Timothy A. Abbott before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this 26th day of January, 2004.

(Notarial Seal)

LEO H. MCCORMICK, JR. Notary Public, State of Indiana County of St. Joseph My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2009

> PATENT REEL: 014934 FRAME: 0413